GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINORITY AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4394
ANSWERED ON:20.12.2012

FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE BY MAEF TO NGOS
Kishor Shri Kamal

Will the Minister of MINORITY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government provides financial assistance to the Non-Government Organisations (NGOs) for helping the minorities through the Maulana Azad Education Foundation;

(b) if so, the names of the NGOs provided grant in Uttar Pradesh during each of the last three years and the current year;
(c) whether the Government has conducted any inquiry with regard to grants provided to above NGOs;
(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE, MINISTRY OF MINORITY AFFAIRS (SHRININONG ERING)
(@): Yes, Madam.

(b): The names of the Non-Governmental Organizations(NGOs) who have been sanctioned Grant-in-aid during the last three years in the State of Uttar Pradesh are enclosed as Annexure. No Grant-in-aid has been sanctioned to any NGO in Uttar Pradesh during the year 2012-13.

(c) to (e): Besides detailed scrutiny of the application of an NGO before consideration of sanction of Grants-in-aid, an on-the spot inspection is carried out of the premises/site of the NGO before release of Grants-in-aid. A second on-the spot inspection is carried out on receipt of the utilization certificate of the first installment of Grant-in-aid released to the NGO.
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